Considering various parameters recorded, existing economic scenario, and the information that is available with 

reference to the development of neighborhood and method selected for valuation, we are of the opinion that, the 

property premises can be assessed and valued for banking purpose for ` 75,48,000.00 (Rupees Seventy Five 

Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Only). 

The valuation of the property is based on the documents produced by the concern. Legal aspects have not been 

taken into considerations while preparing this valuation report. 

Hence certified 

Manoj B. Chalikwar 

Registered Valuer

[...]

Ltd.”, Plot No. RH - 87/88, Sudama Nagar, Siddhivinayak Ganapati Mandir Road, 

MIDC Industrial Area, Village – Sagaon, Dombivli (East), Taluka – Kalyan, District -Thane, PIN Code - 421 203, State 

- Maharashtra, Country – India for this particular purpose at ` 75,48,000.00 (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh Forty Eight 

Thousand Only) as on 22nd March 2024. 

NOTES 

1. I, Manoj B. Chalikwar with my experience and ability to judgment I am of the considered opinion that the   

fair market value of the property as on 22nd March 2024 is ` 75,48,000.00 (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh 

Forty Eight Thousand Only). Value varies with time and purpose and hence this value should not be 

referred for any purpose other than mentioned in this report. 

2. This valuation is done on the basis of information, which the valuer has obtained by information provided